%Computed based on the Equity Shares acquired/allotted/purchased (including acquisition pursuant to transfer by way of gift and bonus issue).

^ As certied by by Maheshwari & Co., Chartered Accountants., Chartered Accountants by way of their certicate dated April 01 ,2024

11. AVERAGE COST OF ACQUISITON

The average cost of acquisition per Equity Share to our Promoter as at the date of the Prospectus is:

Name Number of Shares Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition per Equity Share (in `)

Bindi Kunal Mehta 17,71,368 4.94

*As certied by M/s Maheshwari & Co., Chartered Accountants, pursuant to their certicate dated April 01 ,2024   As certied by Maheshwari & Co., Chartered Accountants, pursuant to their certicate dated April 01 ,2024.

VRUDDHI ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED

No. of
Shares

applied for
(Category

wise)

Number
of appli-
cations

received

% to
total

Total No.
of Shares
applied
in each

category

% to
total

Propor-
tionate
shares

available

Allocation per
Applicant

Ration of
allottees to
applicants

Serial
Number of
Qualifying
applicants

% to
total

Total
No. of
shares

allocated/
alloted

Before
Rounding

off

After
Rounding

off

Number of
successful
applicants

(after
rounding)

Sr.
No.

 7 16000 9 4.11 144000 3.71 3632 403.44 2000 2 9   2 5.13 4000 4.08 368

 8 18000 2 0.91 36000 0.93 908 454 2000 0 0   0 0.00 0 0.00 -908

 9 20000 11 5.02 220000 5.66 5548 504.36 2000 3 11   3 7.69 6000 6.12 452

 10 22000 3 1.37 66000 1.70 1664 554.67 2000 1 3   1 2.56 2000 2.04 336

 11 26000 1 0.46 26000 0.67 656 656 2000 0 0   0 0.00 0 0.00 -656

 12 28000 1 0.46 28000 0.72 706 706 2000 0 0   0 0.00 0 0.00 -706

 13 30000 1 0.46 30000 0.77 757 757 2000 0 0   0 0.00 0 0.00 -757

 14 34000 2 0.91 68000 1.75 1715 857.5 2000 1 2   1 2.56 2000 2.04 285

 15 38000 2 0.91 76000 1.96 1917 958.5 2000 1 2   1 2.56 2000 2.04 83

 16 40000 3 1.37 120000 3.09 3026 1008.67 2000 1 3   1 5.13 2000 2.04 -1026

 17 46000 5 2.28 230000 5.92 5800 1160 2000 3 5   3 7.69 6000 6.12 200

 18 50000 2 0.91 100000 2.57 2522 1261 2000 1 2   1 2.56 2000 2.04 -522

 19 52000 1 0.46 52000 1.34 1311 1311 2000 1 1   1 2.56 2000 2.04 689

 20 88000 1 0.46 88000 2.26 2219 2219 2000 1 1   1 2.56 2000 2.04 -219

 21 100000 2 0.91 200000 5.15 5044 2522 2000 1 1   2 5.13 4000 4.08 -1044

   100000   0.00   0.00   2000 1 2   0.00 2000 2.04 2000

22 106000 1 0.46 106000 2.73 2673 2673 2000 1 1   1 2.56 2000 2.04 -673

23 110000 1 0.46 110000 2.83 2774 2774 2000 1 1   1 2.56 2000 2.04 -774

24 134000 1 0.46 134000 3.45 3379 3379 4000 1 1   1 2.56 4000 4.08 621

25 138000 1 0.46 138000 3.55 3480 3480 4000 1 1   1 2.56 4000 4.08 520

26 140000 1 0.46 140000 3.60 3531 3531 4000 1 1   1 2.56 4000 4.08 469

27 150000 4 1.83 600000 15.44 15131 3782.75 4000 1 1   4 10.26 16000 16.33 869

28 164000 1 0.46 164000 4.22 4136 4136 4000 1 1   1 2.56 4000 4.08 -136

29 200000 1 0.46 200000 5.15 5044 5044 6000 1 1   1 2.56 6000 6.12 956

GRAND TOTAL 219 100.00 3886000 100.00 98000   38 100.00 98000 100.00 0

Surplus/
Decit

(14)-(7)

% to
total

SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

B) DETAILS OF VALID APPLICATIONS:

Category
Gross* Less: Rejections* Valid

1 Qualied Institutional Buyers  2 358000 0 0 2 358000

2 Retail Individual Investors 2414   4828000 67 134000 2347 4694000

3 Non-Institutional Bidders  221   3912000 2 26000 219 3886000

4 Market Maker 1 36000 0 0 1 36000

  Total 2638 9134000 69 160000 2569 8974000

Applications Equity Shares Applications Equity Shares Applications Equity Shares

*This includes 20 applications for 40,000 Equity Shares from Retail Individual which were not in book but excludes bids (UPI Mandates & SCSB) not accepted by investors

ALLOCATION: The Basis of Allotment was nalized in consultation with the Stock Exchange i.e BSE Limited on April 01,2024.

Allocation to Market Maker (After Technical Rejections): The Basis of Allotment to the Market Maker, at the issue price of ̀ 70 per Equity Share, was nalised in consultation
with BSE SME. The category was subscribed by 1.00 time. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 36000 Equity shares in full out of reserved portion of 36000

[…]

Before
Rounding

off

After
Rounding

off
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)   (10)  (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)

 1 2000 2347 100.00 4694000 100.00 226000 96.29 2000 4 83   113 100.00 226000 100.00 0

GRAND TOTAL 2347 100.00 4694000 100.00 226000   113 100.00 226000 100.00 0

D. Allocation to Qualied Institutional Buyers (After Technical Rejections): The Basis of Allotment to the Qualied Institutional Buyers, at the issue price of ̀  70/- per Equity
Share, was nalized in consultation with BSE SME. The category was subscribed by 1.12 times. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 3,20,000 Equity shares out
of reserved portion of 3,20,000 Equity Shares.

No. of
Shares

applied for
(Category

wise)

Number
of appli-
cations

received

% to
total

Total No.
of Shares
applied
in each

category

% to
total

Propor-
tionate
shares

available

Allocation per
Applicant

Ration of
allottees to
applicants

Serial
Number of
Qualifying
applicants

% to
total

Total
No. of
shares

allocated/
alloted

Surplus/
Decit

(14)-(7)Before
Rounding

off

After
Rounding

off

Number of
successful
applicants

(after
rounding)

Sr.
No.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)   (10)  (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)

 1 178000 1 50.00 178000 49.72 159106 159106 160000 1 1   1 50.00 160000 50.00 894

 2 180000 1 50.00 180000 50.28 160894 160894 160000 1 1   1 50.00 160000 50.00 -894

GRAND TOTAL 2 100.00 358000 100.00 320000   2 100.00 320000 100.00 0

% to
total

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on April 01, 2024 has approved the Basis of Allocation of Equity Shares as approved by the Designated Stock Exchange
viz. BSE and has authorized the corporate action for issue of the Equity Shares to various successful applicants. The CAN-cum-allotment advices and/or notices will be
forwarded to the email id’s and address of the Applicants as registered with the depositories / as lled in the application form on or before April 02,2024. Further, the instructions
to Self-Certied Syndicate Banks for unblocking the amount will process on or before April 02,2024. In case the same is not received within two working days, investors may

[…]

SEBI Registration No:MB/INR000001385

FEDEX SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED
B 7, 3rd Floor, Jay Chambers, Dayaldas Road,

Vile Parle – [East],Mumbai - 400 057,

Maharashtra, India

Tel No.: +91 81049 85249

E-mail: mb@fedsec.in

Website: www.fedsec.in

Contact Person: Saipan Sanghvi

SEBI Registration Number: INM000010163

Investor Grievance E-Mail: mb@fedsec.inE. Allocation to Non-Institutional Bidders  (After Technical Rejections): The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders, at the issue price of ̀ 70/- per Equity Share,
was nalized in consultation with BSE SME. The category was subscribed by 1.12 times. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 3,20,000 Equity shares out of
reserved portion of 3,20,000 Equity Shares.

No. of
Shares

applied for
(Category

wise)

Number
of appli-
cations

received

% to
total

Total No.
of Shares
applied
in each

category

% to
total

Propor-
tionate
shares

available

Allocation per
Applicant

Ration of
allottees to
applicants

Serial
Number of
Qualifying
applicants

% to
total

Total
No. of
shares

allocated/
alloted

Before
Rounding

off

After
Rounding

off

Number of
successful
applicants

(after
rounding)

Sr.
No.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)   (10)  (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)

 1 4000 125 57.08 500000 12.87 12609 100.87 2000 6 125   6 15.38 12000 12.24 -609

 2 6000 14 6.39 84000 2.16 2118 151.29 2000 1 14   1 2.56 2000 2.04 -118

 3 8000 6 2.74 48000 1.24 1211 201.67 2000 1 6   1 2.56 2000 2.04 789

 4 10000 14 6.39 140000 3.60 3531 252.21 2000 1 7   2 5.13 4000 4.08 469

 5 12000 2 0.91 24000 0.62 605 302.5 2000 0 0   0 0.00 0 0.00 -605

 6 14000 1 0.46 14000 0.36 353 353 2000 0 0   0 0.00 0 0.00 -35

Surplus/
Decit

(14)-(7)

% to
total